Dear Neighbors and Past Supporters,

In 2015, the Spring Valley Legacy Fund was created to provide a way to financially supplement our Spring Valley Police Department to meet the ever-changing needs of the Department and to ensure the safety of our officers and community. Since its creation, the Fund has raised over \$116,000 and provided our officers with much needed equipment, safety gear, and training. Most notably, the Fund helped us to create our K-9 program, covering all startup costs, including the purchase and training of Fritz and Odin.

In the coming year, we will have to retire these K-9 officers and will need to purchase new animals as well as training and equipment to continue to provide this valuable service to our residents and the greater community. If you are interested in contributing to the Legacy Fund, please click on the link below for more information:

Spring Valley Legacy Fund Donation Request

Respectfully,

Loyd R. Evans Chief of Police Spring Valley Village Police Department